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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
24 A Chair Tomei calls the meeting to order at 8:31 a.m.
HB 2491- Public Hearing
010 Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
020 Chair Tomei
023 Edward Allison, retired attorney (EXHIBIT A, B)
109 Richard E. Goff, retired CPA
163 John C. Caldwell, retired attorney (EXHIBIT C)
322 Rep. Cowan
342 Caldwell
360 Rep. Olson
373 Caldwell
401 Allison
408 Rep. Olson
418 Caldwell
25 A 010 Rep. Olson
016 Caldwell
038 Rep. Maurer
054 Goff
25 A 070 Rep. Kotek
081 Caldwell
101 Goff
103 Allison
113 Rep. Gilliam
125 Allison
132 Rep. Gilliam

133 Caldwell



138
146
151
158

179
181
187
190
206
209
210
211
220
225
233
237
239
242
244
255

322
325

24B 030
033
037
041
063
065
098

24B 145
148
154
158
162

HB 2485 — PUBLIC HEARING
175

229
232
273
276
285
288

Allison

Caldwell

Chair Tomei

Julia Huddleston, Manager, Seniors and People with Disabilities
Division, Department of Human Services (EXHIBIT D)
Rep. Maurer

Huddleston

Rep. Gelser

Huddleston

Rep. Gelser

Huddleston

Rep. Gelser

Huddleston

Rep. Kotek

Huddleston

Rep. Gilliam

Huddleston

Rep. Gilliam

Huddleston

Chair Tomei

Ruth Gulyas, Executive Director, Oregon Alliance for Senior and
Health Services

Chair Tomei

Dennis Russell, Executive Director, Friendsview Manor
Chair Tomei

Huddleston

Rep. Gelser

Russell

Chair Tomei

Jim Carlson, Oregon Health Care Association

Cindy Barrett, Portland Elder law attorney (EXHIBIT E)

Rep. Kotek
Carlson

Rep. Kotek
Carlson
Chair Tomei

Dan Gardner. Commissioner, Bureau of Labor and Industries
(EXHIBIT F)

Chair Tomei

Lisa Trussell, Association of Oregon Industries

Rep. Olson

Trussell

Chair Tomei

Duke Shepherd, Oregon AFL-CIO (EXHIBIT G)

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

299

Stacey Skala Orr (EXHIBIT H)
Rep. Diane Rosenbaum (EXHIBIT I)

Chair Tomei adjourned the meeting at 9:55a.m.



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

—~TOmmYOw>

HB 2491, written testimony, Edward Allison, 3pp
HB 2491, written testimony, Edward Allison, Spp
HB 2491, written testimony, John Caldwell, 1p
HB 2491, written testimony, Julia Huddleston, 2pp
HB 2491, written testimony, Cynthia Barrett, 3pp
HB 2485, written testimony, Dan Gardner, 2pp
HB 2485, written testimony, Duke Shepherd, 1p
HB 2485, written testimony, Stacey Skala Orr, 1p
HB 2485, written testimony, Diane Rosenbaum, 1p



