HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

TAPE LOG

February 19, 2007 Hearing Room D 8:30 A.M. Tapes 24 - 25

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair

Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair Rep. Andy Olson Vice-Chair

Rep. Jean Cowan Rep. Vic Gilliam Rep. Tina Kotek Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Andy Smith, Committee Administrator

Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2491 – Public Hearing

HB 2485 - Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
24 A		Chair Tomei calls the meeting to order at 8:31 a.m.
HB 2491- Publ	lic Hearing	
	010	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
	020	Chair Tomei
	023	Edward Allison, retired attorney (EXHIBIT A, B)
	109	Richard E. Goff, retired CPA
	163	John C. Caldwell, retired attorney (EXHIBIT C)
	322	Rep. Cowan
	342	Caldwell
	360	Rep. Olson
	373	Caldwell
	401	Allison
	408	Rep. Olson
	418	Caldwell
25 A	010	Rep. Olson
	016	Caldwell
	038	Rep. Maurer
	054	Goff
25 A	070	Rep. Kotek
	081	Caldwell
	101	Goff
	103	Allison
	113	Rep. Gilliam
	125	Allison
	132	Rep. Gilliam
	133	Caldwell

	138	Allison		
	146	Caldwell		
	151	Chair Tomei		
	158	Julia Huddleston, Manager, Seniors and People with Disabilities		
	179	Division, Department of Human Services (EXHIBIT D)		
	181	Rep. Maurer Huddleston		
	187	Rep. Gelser		
	190	Huddleston		
	206			
		Rep. Gelser		
	209	Huddleston		
	210	Rep. Gelser		
	211	Huddleston		
	220	Rep. Kotek		
	225	Huddleston		
	233	Rep. Gilliam		
	237	Huddleston		
	239	Rep. Gilliam		
	242	Huddleston		
	244	Chair Tomei		
	255	Ruth Gulyas, Executive Director, Oregon Alliance for Senior and Health Services		
	322	Chair Tomei		
	325	Dennis Russell, Executive Director, Friendsview Manor		
24 B	030	Chair Tomei		
	033	Huddleston		
	037	Rep. Gelser		
	041	Russell		
	063	Chair Tomei		
	065	Jim Carlson, Oregon Health Care Association		
	098	Cindy Barrett, Portland Elder law attorney (EXHIBIT E)		
24 B	145	Rep. Kotek		
	148	Carlson		
	154	Rep. Kotek		
	158	Carlson		
	162	Chair Tomei		
HB 2485 – PUBLIC HEARING				
	175	Dan Gardner. Commissioner, Bureau of Labor and Industries (EXHIBIT F)		
	229	Chair Tomei		
	232	Lisa Trussell, Association of Oregon Industries		
	273	Rep. Olson		
	276	Trussell		
	285	Chair Tomei		
	288	Duke Shepherd, Oregon AFL-CIO (EXHIBIT G)		
The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:				

Stacey Skala Orr (EXHIBIT H)

Rep. Diane Rosenbaum **(EXHIBIT I)**Chair Tomei adjourned the meeting at 9:55a.m. 299

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2491, written testimony, Edward Allison, 3pp
- B. HB 2491, written testimony, Edward Allison, 5pp
- C. HB 2491, written testimony, John Caldwell, 1p
- D. HB 2491, written testimony, Julia Huddleston, 2pp
- E. HB 2491, written testimony, Cynthia Barrett, 3pp
- F. HB 2485, written testimony, Dan Gardner, 2pp
- G. HB 2485, written testimony, Duke Shepherd, 1p
- H. HB 2485, written testimony, Stacey Skala Orr, 1p
- I. HB 2485, written testimony, Diane Rosenbaum, 1p